authorities or bodies and subject to such other conditions and
modifications as may be prescribed or imposed while granting such
approvals, consents and permissions which may be agreed by the
Board of Directors, approval of the members of the Company be
and is hereby accorded for subdividing the 6,30,00,000 (Six Crores
Thirty Lakhs) Equity Shares of the Company from Face Value of Rs.10/
- each (Rupees Ten Only) to 63,00,00,000 (Sixty Three Crores) Equity
Share of Face Value of Rs. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each.

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to the sub-division of Equity
Shares of the Company, each existing fully paid-up 5,42,78,339 Equity
Shares of the Company of the Face Value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten

[...]

of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for the
amendment and substitution of the existing Clause V of the
Memorandum of Association of the Company with the following new
clause V:

“V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 63,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Sixty Three Crores Only) divided into 63,00,00,000 (Sixty
Three Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Mr. Vishal Mehta, Managing Director
and/or Mr. Malav Mehta, Director and /or Mr. Shyamal Trivedi, Vice
President & Company Secretary, be and are hereby Jointly/Severally
authorized to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things as may be